©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
March, 2006 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
SA571/D
SA571
Compandor
The SA571 is a versatile low cost dual gain control circuit in which
either channel may be used as a dynamic range compressor or

+IN−IN OUT
Figure 17. Operational Amplifier
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Description Temperature Range Shipping†
SA571D 16−Pin Plastic Small Outline (SO−16 WB) Package −40 to +85°C 47 Units / Rail
SA571DG 16−Pin Plastic Small Outline (SO−16 WB) Package
(Pb−Free)
−40 to +85°C 47 Units / Rail
SA571DR2 16−Pin Plastic Small Outline (SO−16 WB) Package −40 to +85°C 1000 / Tape & Reel
SA571DR2G 16−Pin Plastic Small Outline (SO−16 WB) Package
(Pb−Free)
−40 to +85°C 1000 / Tape & Reel
SA571N 16−Pin Plastic Dual In−Line Package (PDIP−16) −40 to +85°C 25 Units / Rail
SA571NG 16−Pin Plastic Dual In−Line Package (PDIP−16)
(Pb−Free)
−40 to +85°C 25 Units / Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.